Jersey Statute, any person convicted of a violation of this section shall be punished for a 

first (1st )  conviction thereof by a fine of  One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars; for a 

second (2nd ) such conviction, such person shall be punished by a fine of One Thousand 

Five Hundred ($1,500.00) Dollars; and, upon the third (3rd) or any subsequent 

conviction, such person shall be punished by a fine of Two Thousand ($2,000.00) 

Dollars. The owner of a vehicle in violation of this section will be jointly liable for the 

penalties imposed.